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November 18, 2020
Statement No. 158186
Bassett Creek Water Management Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed
16145 Hillcrest Lane
Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through October 31, 2020

BA295-00001 General 2,129.30

Total Current Billing: 2,129.30
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Bassett Creek Water

Laura Jester

October 31, 2020

BA295-00001 General

Through October 31, 2020
For All Legal Services As Follows:

10/1/2020

10/1/2020

10/5/2020

10/6/2020

10/8/2020

10/9/2020

10/14/2020

10/15/2020

10/16/2020

10/20/2020

10/21/2020

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA
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Minneapolis, MN 55402

Emails with G Wilson and L Jester regarding bid data,
packet materials, and timing related to Sweeney Lake
Alum Project

Review, comments and revisions to conflict of interest
memo; emails with L Jester, J Herbert, and K Chandler
regarding same

Research and review of documents related to Flood
Control Project; research regarding statutory immunities;
draft memorandum for commission regarding obligations
and liability issues related to FCP projects

Additional review and comments regarding COl memo;
emails with K Chandler, J Herbert, and L Jester regarding
same; review emails regarding tunnel memo, revise,
finalize and email out to L Jester and K Chandler

Additional review and revisions to COl memo; emails with
L Jester regarding same

Emails with L Jester and G Wilson regarding public data
related to bid submissions, lowest responsible bidder
rules

Review agenda packet ahead of tomorrow's meeting

Attend monthly meeting via Zoom; phone calls with L
Jester and G Wilson regarding execution of contract docs
for Sweeney Lake project

Emails with L Jester regarding data practices issues, bid
information; review statutory provisions regarding same

Review contract documents provided from contractor and
G Wilson; emails with G Wilson and L Jester regarding
same

Emails and phone calls with L Jester and G Wilson
regarding agreement docs, signatures, etc

Hours

0.25

0.90

3.20

0.70

0.50

0.40

0.50

2.60

0.40

0.75

0.40

Amount

49.75

179.10

636.80

139.30

99.50

79.60

99.50

517.40

79.60

149.25

79.60
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Bassett Creek Water
Laura Jester

October 31, 2020

10/23/2020 DTA  Emails with G Wilson and L Jester regarding signature 0.10 19.90
docs related to Sweeney Lake agreements
Total Services: $ 2,129.30

Total Services and Disbursements: $ 2,129.30





