Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

> (612) 337-9300 41-1225694 November 18, 2020 Statement No. 158186

Bassett Creek Water Management Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed 16145 Hillcrest Lane Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through October 31, 2020

BA295-00001

General

2,129.30

Total Current Billing:

2,129.30

I declare, under penalty of law that this account, claim of demand is just and correct and that no part of it has been paid.

Signature of Claimant

Page: 1

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

October 31, 2020

BA295-00001 General

Through October 31, 2020 For All Legal Services As Follows:			Hours	Amount
10/1/2020	DTA	Emails with G Wilson and L Jester regarding bid data, packet materials, and timing related to Sweeney Lake Alum Project	0.25	49.75
10/1/2020	DTA	Review, comments and revisions to conflict of interest memo; emails with L Jester, J Herbert, and K Chandler regarding same	0.90	179.10
10/5/2020	DTA	Research and review of documents related to Flood Control Project; research regarding statutory immunities; draft memorandum for commission regarding obligations and liability issues related to FCP projects	3.20	636.80
10/6/2020	DTA	Additional review and comments regarding COI memo; emails with K Chandler, J Herbert, and L Jester regarding same; review emails regarding tunnel memo, revise, finalize and email out to L Jester and K Chandler	0.70	139.30
10/8/2020	DTA	Additional review and revisions to COI memo; emails with L Jester regarding same	0.50	99.50
10/9/2020) DTA	Emails with L Jester and G Wilson regarding public data related to bid submissions, lowest responsible bidder rules	0.40	79.60
10/14/202	0 DTA	Review agenda packet ahead of tomorrow's meeting	0.50	99.50
10/15/202	20 DTA	Attend monthly meeting via Zoom; phone calls with L Jester and G Wilson regarding execution of contract docs for Sweeney Lake project	2.60	517.40
10/16/202	0 DTA	Emails with L Jester regarding data practices issues, bid information; review statutory provisions regarding same	0.40	79.60
10/20/202	20 DTA	Review contract documents provided from contractor and G Wilson; emails with G Wilson and L Jester regarding same	0.75	149.25
10/21/202	0 DTA	Emails and phone calls with L Jester and G Wilson regarding agreement docs, signatures, etc	0.40	79.60

Page: 2

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

October 31, 2020

Emails with G Wilson and L Jester regarding signature docs related to Sweeney Lake agreements 19.90 10/23/2020 DTA 0.10

Total Services: \$ 2,129.30

Total Services and Disbursements: \$ 2,129.30